







CLASS: 003-01/21-03/02 REG.No.: 2170-57-01-21-295 Rijeka, 20 July 2021

Pursuant to Article 63 of the Statute of the University of Rijeka (CLASS: 011-01 / 21-01 / 12; REG.No.: 2170-57-01-21-1, dated 16 June 2021), in accordance with Article 17 of the Gender Equality Act (NN 82/08, 69/17), and the University of Rijeka Gender Equality Plan 2021-2025 and the Action Priorities for 2021, the Senate of the University of Rijeka in its 57th session on 20 July 2021 adopted the following

DECISION

on the collection, recording and processing of data disaggregated by sex

Т

The University of Rijeka and its constituents will approach the improvement of the collection, recording and processing of statistical data and other information in such a way as to collect, record and process sex-disaggregated data whenever possible.

Ш

In addition to statistical data already reported to relevant authorities (Central Bureau of Statistics, MoES, etc.) under specific laws, the data referred to in point I above include statistical data on:

- studies (enrolled and graduated male and female students, student mobility, underrepresented student groups, participation in lifelong learning programmes, etc.)
- personnel (salary and compensation statistics, leadership positions, membership on applicant selection committees, evaluation of research projects and papers, etc.)
- authorship of University publications (including articles)
- project teams (including staff and other associates with affiliation to the University, leading and participating in University, national and EU competitive research projects, etc.).

Ш

The purpose or need for collecting, recording and processing sex-disaggregated data is to provide an empirical basis for institutional analysis and implementation of the Gender Equality Plan, reporting and gender mainstreaming development, and is in line with the requirements of European research programmes (Horizon Europe, etc.), analysis of the situation and monitoring of progress towards the 2030 Global Sustainable Development Goals, input of data into university ranking systems and other institutional measurement and assessment.

IV

The University and its constituents, whenever possible and applicable, publish and disseminate sex- disaggregated statistics, respecting the protection of personal data.

٧

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

RECTRESS Professor Snježana Prijić-Samaržija

Deliver to:

- UNIRI constituents,
- archives.